ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

The following information is provided under IC 13-7-22, the Responsible Property Transfer Law.	For Use By County Recorder's Office County Date Doc. No. Vol. Page	GRICAGO
I. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION	Rec'd by:	3
	37 Cleveland Avenue,	5 5
Dogum	nent is ree	energy energy
Permanent Real Estate Ordex	City or Township	in Vit
B. Legal Description: Section Township Enter or attack complete Oug		MILE NSURANCE CHOISEN HENSURE
Lots 14 and 15, Block 6, Centra	1 Park Addition to the City of	
Whiting, as shown in Plat Book Indiana.	5, Page 1, in Lake County,	COSTABLE
their ownership or other con them liable for environmental	S Office	. 1
Check all types of improvement property: Apartment building for the commercial apartment store, office, commercial building for the commercial buildings for the commercial buildings of the commercial buildings for the commercial apartment building for the commercial buildin	i units or less) i (over 6 units) in building	STATE OF INDICASALS. NO. 1 AKE COUNTY
II. NATURE OF TRANSPER	Yes No	
conveyance?	or other instrument of X	
beneficial interest of a lar (3) A lease exceeding a term		
	assignment of beneficial	
(5) A contract for the sale of B. (1) Identify Transferor:		10.00
Name and Current Address of	JE	1 (1)
Whiting, Indiana 46394	Trank Nox	

•	Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust. Not Applicable.				
	(2) Identify person who has completed this Transferor and who has knowledge contained in this form: _Michael_Catchur	form on behal of the infor	f of the mation		
		hone No.			
	C. Identify Transferee: Mibar Estates, an Indiana General I	Partnership			
111.	Name and Current Address of Transferee ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION				
	A. Regulatory Information During Current ()wnership			
	 Has the transferor ever conducted opera 	tions on the p	roperty		
	which involved the generation, manufactu	re, processing,	, trans-		
	portation, treatment, storage, or handling of	of Thazardous	waste",		
	as defined by ID 37717 This question does goods stored or handled by a retailer in	iot apply to con	nsumer		
	goods stored or handled by a retailer in	the same for	m and		
	approximate amount, concentration, and in to consumers, unless the retailer has engag	nner as they :	tre sold		
	nixi Te fel Toolum enits the retailer has engag	en in sulv comi	merciai merciai		
	containers) finishing refinishing corvicing	g or closume	DUNIS T		
	containers), finishing refinishing, servicing tions on the property ounty Recorder	g, or elections	орега-		
	Yes X				
	2. Has the transferor ever conducted opera	tions on the n	roperty		
	which involved the processing, storage, or h				
	other than that which was associated dire	ectly with the	trans-		
	feror's vehicle usage? Yes	•			
	No X				
	Has the transferor ever conducted opera				
	which involved the generation, transports ment, or disposal of "bazardous waste", as	ition, storage, defined in 10	, treat- 13-7-1?		
	Yes X				
	4. Are there any of the following specific	: units (opera	ting or		
	closed) at the property that are used of	r/were used	by the		
	transferor to manage hazardous wastes, hazar	ardous substai	nces, or		
	petroleum?	Yes	No		
	1 (C1)	1 63	X		
	Landfill		X		
	Surface Impoundment	*********	<u>X</u>		
	Land Treatment	and any design of the second			
	Waste Pile		X		
	Incinerator		X		
	Storage Tank (Above Ground)		X		
	Storage Tank (Underground)		X		
		***	X		
	Container Storage Area		X		
	Injection Wells	and the same and the same and the same and			
	Wastewater Treatment Units	**************************************	X		
	Septic Tanks		<u>X</u> X		
	Transfer Stations				
	Waste Recycling Operations		X		
	Waste Treatment Detoxification	as a company data of the designation	X		
	Other Land Disposal Arga	dentity of the second			
	CATICLE FACING 1767/2001 C120	400 10 10° 90 4 1 10° \$1			

If there are "YES" answers to any of the above items and the transfer of property that requires the filing of this document is other than a mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest, you must attach to the copies of this document that you file with the county recorder and the department of environmental management a site plan that identifies the location of each unit. 5. Has the transferor ever held any of the following in regard to this real property? (A) Permits for discharges of wastewater to Yes waters of Indiana. (B) Permits for emissions to the atmosphere.
No X
(C) Permits for any waste storage, waste Yes treatment, or waste disposal operation. No _X 6. Has the transferor ever discharged any wastewater (other than sewage) to a publicly owned treatment works ocument is
7. Has the transferor Ocen Fedured to take any of
(A) Filed an emergency and hazardous chemical Yes inventoryalsency and hazardous chemical Yes Emergency Planning and Community Right-
to-Know Act of 1986 (42.U.S.C. 11022). (B) Filed a toxic chemical release form pursuant to the federal Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act of 1986 (42 U.S.C. 11023).
8. Has the transferor or any facility on the property or the property been the subject of any of the following state or federal governmental actions?
(A) Written notifications regarding known, Yes suspected, or alleged contamination on or No _X
cmanating from the property. (B) Filing an environmental enforcement case Yes
(C) If the answer to question (B) was Yes, then YesNot Applica- indicate whether or not the final order or No
Ownership. (A) Has any situation occurred at this site which resulted in a reportable "release" of any hazardous substances or petroleum as required under state or federal laws? Yes
Yes
No <u>X</u> If the answers to questions (A) and (B) are Yes, have any of the following actions or events been associated with a release on the property?

• ,	
N/A Use of a cleanup contractor materials including soils,	to remove or treat
surficial materials?	
N/A Assignment of in-house mainte or treat materials including	nance staff to remove soils, pavement, or
other surficial materials?	
N/A Sampling and analysis of soil N/A Temporary or more long	ls: term monitoring of
N/A Impaired usage of an on-site of	site?
because of offensive character	astics of the water? -
"N/A Coping with fumes from subsu inside basements?	rface storm drains or
_N/A Signs of substances leaching or	it of the ground along
the base of slopes or at oth immediately adjacent by the s	er low points on or site?
10. Is the fa vility currently operati ng undo	r a variance granted
by the compaisable of the fall and departure	ent of environmental
No. X	of
above at la de Camaras Recorder!	Mication of any of the
Not Applicable.	
B. Site Information Under Other Ownership 1. Provide the following information about	
about any entity or person to whom the	transfe <mark>ror leased the</mark>
property or with whom the transferor contra	acted for the manage-
ment of the property: Name: <u>Thomas Owens</u>	
Type of Business Apartment rental	s for residentia
or property usage purposes	
2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate	e whether the follow-
ing existed under properships, leasel transferor, or other contracts for manage	notas granted by the ement or use of the
property:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Yes No
Landfill	<u>X</u>
Surface Impoundment	X
Land Treatment	X
Waste Pile	X
Incinerator	X
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	X
Storage Tank (Underground)	X
Container Storage Area	X
Injection Wells	<u>X</u>
Wastewater Treatment Units	X
Septic Tanks	X
Transfer Stations	<u> </u>
Waste Recycling Operations	<u> </u>

Yes No Waste Treatment Detoxification ___X Other Land Disposal Area IV. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate atchwi TRANSFEROR (or on behalf of Transferor) Michael Catchur B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on TRANSPEREE (or on behalf of Transferee)

[P.L.166-1989, § 1] Mibar Estates, an Indiana General Partnership State of Indiana, Lake count Gsiment is Before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Michael Catchur, Transferor and Michael J. Swentko and Barbara K, Chess as representatives of Mibar Estates, an Indiana General Partnership and acknowledged the foregoing instrument. Dated this January 26, 1990. the Lake County Regorder! ALIJULULX-6 Christine S. Dudley, NOTARY PUBLIC Resident of Lake County, Indiana My Commission Expires: November 27, 1993 Michael Ca Prepared by: